

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Mohd. Faiz, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant Aneesh prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to seek instruction from another appellant Babu.

Paper book is ready.

List this appeal for final hearing/disposal on 11.02.2020.

Order Date :- 3.2.2020

Vikram