

**In Chamber**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

**Appellant :-** Aneesh And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Abhinava Upadhya, J.**

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.**

Due to difficulty in connection in E-Conferencing with both sides, let the matter be taken up on Tuesday i.e. on 26.5.2020. Information regarding the same be sent accordingly to the learned counsel for the parties.

**Order Date :-** 21.5.2020

Sunil Kr. Gupta

**(Deepak Verma, J.) (Abhinava Upadhya, J.)**