

In Chamber

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

The Bench Secretary has informed that message was sent to the counsel for the parties to address the court through video conference but, despite message, none responded.

Let the matter be listed again on 15th June, 2020.

Order Date :- 26.5.2020.

Rks.