

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish
Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey**

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list in week commencing 13.7.2020.

Order Date :- 15.6.2020

Kamarjahan