

Court No. - 34

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to reconstruct his file to argue the appeal for final hearing/disposal.

Put up this case for final hearing/disposal on 28.07.2020 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 13.7.2020

P Kesari