

Court No. - 32

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Sri Mohammad Abid Ali, Advocate holding brief of Sri Mohd. Faiz, learned counsel for the appellants has prayed that this matter may be passed over today. The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two months.

Order Date :- 28.7.2020

vinay