

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary, J.

List in due course to intimate the accused about this fact that as he wants to engage a senior advocate, we are unable to take up the matter though it is listed for final hearing and it is a matter of 2015.

Intimate the accused that no bail application shall be entertained as we were ready to hear the final hearing but Mr. Mohd. Faiz, the counsel has made the mention for adjournment.

No listing application shall be entertained.

Order Date :- 12.1.2021

shiv