

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Shami Ullah, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, case is passed over.

List in the second week of August, 2022.

Order Date :- 27.4.2022

PS