

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Shami Ullah, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

None present.

Sri Surendra Singh has sent illness slip today.

List the matter on 20.9.2022.

Order Date :- 8.8.2022

Irshad