

Court No. - 29

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Shami Ullah, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Acting Chief Justice

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

Order on third bail application

On 20.9.2022, liberty was granted to appellant Anees to repeat his application for bail after one year.

Without waiting for sufficient time, the present third bail application has been filed. The same is, accordingly, rejected.

Order Date :- 2.3.2023

Kuldeep/Rakesh

(S.A.H. Rizvi, J)

(Pritinker Diwaker, ACJ)