

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

**Appellant :-** Aneesh And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Shami Ullah, Surendra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.**

This is third bail application of the appellants.

Second Bail application of the appellants has been rejected by co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pritinker Diwakar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi) vide order dated 20.9.2022 in Criminal Appeal No.609 of 2015.

Since Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi is still available, list this case before appropriate Bench, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice.

**Order Date :-** 24.1.2024

Ruchi Agrahari