

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Appellant :- Aneesh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P.S. Chauhan, Girish
Vishwakarma, Mohd Faiz, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Shami
Ullah, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list this case on
4th of November, 2024.

Order Date :- 29.7.2024

MN/-