



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 609 of 2015

Aneesh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bharat Singh, Girish Vishwakarma,
Mohd Faiz, R.P.S. Chauhan, Saroj
Kumar Dubey, Shami Ullah,
Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Mr. Ravi Shankar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to argue the matter on the next date of listing.
2. List this case on **02.04.2026** in top ten cases for final hearing.

March 16, 2026

Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)